RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407
SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No. Tariff No. 23 Q Revised Page No. 21
Company Namef/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-0009
Registered Trade Name(s) Qlympic Disposal

ltem 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item appiy:

(1) To sclid waste collection, curbside recycting (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiems, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, andfor

(2) When required by a local government setrvice level ordinance, sclid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side
Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Numberof { Frequency | Garbage Racycle Yardwaste
Units or Type of Service Servica Sarvice Units or Type of Service Service Service
of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate of Containers | Service Rate Rate Rate
Mini can WG $ 14.99 6.94 (A) 1 can MG $ 7.02
1 can WG 18.76 6.94 (A) Cart 35 gal MG 3 7.98
2 cans WG § 27.73 § 694 (A Cart 60 gal MG $ 10.50
13 cans {WG § 3670 $ 694 (A EOWR § 794 (A
4 cans WG 46.14 6.94 (A)
5 cans WG $ 55.11 $ 694 (A
Cart/Toter 35|WG $ 20.50 6.94 (A)
" [CartiToter B0JWG § 26.44 § 694 (A
1 Can EOWG b 11.21 $ 694 (A)
Cart 35 gal |EOWG $ 12.33 $ 694 (A)
Cart 60 gal |[EOWG ‘5 1494 $ 684 (A)

Frequency of Service Cedes: WG=Weakly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garpage; WR=Weekly Racyding
EOWR=Eveary Gther Week Recycling; MR=Manthly Recycling; List others used by cormpany:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.
Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of $N/A applies.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on:
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RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407
| SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No. Tariff No. 23 ' 0 Revised Page No. 21A
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-0009
Registered Trade Name(s} Clympic Disposal

ltem 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previgus page)

Note 4:  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular
frip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 5:  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where,
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated
cart or toter more than N/A feet in order fo reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
service is: $N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.

Note 6:  The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, er micro-mini-can
on a regular pickup is:

Rate per receptacle

Type of receptacle per pickup
32-gallon canorunit [ $§  6.43
Mini-can $ 643
Micro-minican $
[35-gallon toter 3 643
60-gallon toter $ 643
Bag %

Other g
Other g

Note 7:  Customers may request no mere than one pickup per menth, on an "on call" basis, at
SN/A per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
area in which the customer resides. Note: if customer requires service to be provided on other
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.
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RECEIVED NOV 15, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-051746

Tariff No. Tariff No. 23 1st Revised Page No. 22
Gompany Name/Permit Number; Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-00C9
Registered Trade Name(s) Clympic Disposal

ltem 100 — Residential Service -~ Monthly Rates {continued on next page}
Rates in this item apply:

{1) To sclid waste ccllection, curbside recycling (where noted) and vardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dweliings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condeminiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, andfor

{2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dweliings, duptexes, mobile homes,
condeminiums, and apariment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed
te the property owner or manager.

Rates pelow apply in the following service area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County
Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Number of | Freguency | Garbage Recycle ‘Yardwaste

Units or Type of Service Servica Senvice Units or Type af Senvce Senvice Sarvice
of Conlginers Service Rate Rate Rate of Ce Senvice Rate Rate Rate

Mini can WG $ 12681 (A) $§ 694 1can MG $ 587 (A

1 can WG $ 1585 (A) $ 694 Cart 35 gzl [MG $ 661 {A)

2 cans WG $ 2368 (A) § 694 Cart 60 gal |MG $  9.60 {A)

3 cans WG  31.40 (A} $ 694 EOWR $ 794

4 cans WG 3953 (A} 6.94

5 cans WG 47.27 (A} 6.94

Cart/Toter 35 WG 17.58 (A} 6.94

Cart/Toter 60 WG $ 2196 (A) $ 694

1 Can ECWG $ 946 (A) $ 694

Cart 35 gal ECWG $ 10.51 (A) $ 694

Cart 60 gal ECWG $ 13.09 (&) $ 694

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EGWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Wsekly Recycling
EOQWR=Every Cther Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.
Nate 2: Descriptionfrules related fo yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of § N/A applies.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on:
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RECEIVED NOV 15,2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-051746

Tariff No.  Tariff No. 23 1st Revised Page No. 22A

Company Name/Permit Number.  Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-0009
Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal

itert 100 — Residential Service — Monthly Rates {continued from previous page)

Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails fo set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where,
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated
cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
service is: IN/A per cart or toter, per pickup.

Note &: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
on a regular pickup is:

Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle per pickup
32-galloncan orunit [$ 539 (A)
Mini-can $ 539 (A
Micro-minican 3
35-gallon toter $ 540 (A)
|60-gallon toter $§ 540 (A
Bag 5
Other $
Other $
Note 7. Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at

$N/A per canfunit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.
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RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407
SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No. Tariff No. 23 O Revised Page No, 35
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., [nc. G-0009
Registered Trade Name(s) QOlympic Disposal

ltem 240 -- Container Service — Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 6 Yard __ Yard Yard Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $ 450 $ 6.00 $ 8.00 $ 12.00 3 $
First Pickup $ 17.52 $ 24.50 $ 34.69 § 9440 ¥ $
Each Additional Pickup 5 17.52 b 24.50 $ 34.69 § 9440 $ $
Special Pickups § 20.30 $ 28.32 $ 40.36 $ 99.12 $ $
Temporary Service G
Initial Delivery $ 21.54 $ 2832 $ 38.35 3 $
Pickup Rate 20.30 28.32 b 40.36 $ 5
Rent Per Calendar Day b 0.50 § 080 $ 0.70 $ b
Rent Per Month $ 260 $ 290 $ 315 3 3
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

uniless local government requires more frequent service or unless pufrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2:  Permanent Service: If rentis shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3:  For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows:
For each container provided:
a, 4,33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week

Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of $20.00 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will
be assessed if confainers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids witl nof close due fo
overfilling, or if additionat materials are placed on or near the containers.

Note 5: Monthly rent is charged only if permanent regularly scheduled pickup is less frequent than every other week.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, ete.)

$1.00 per pick up for unlocking gates (A)
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RECEIVED NOYV 15, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-051746

SUB 12/8/05

Tariff No.  Tariff No. 23 1st  Revised Page No. 35A
Company Name/Permit Number Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc, G-0002
Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal
ltem 240 — Container Service — Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Nen-compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup
Service Area: Cléllam County including West Side of Jeffersan County
Size or Type of Container
[Parmanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard : 4 Yard |6 Yard 8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) 4.50 § &.00 $ 8.00 $ 9.00 $ 10.00 [$ 12.00 14.00
First Pickup 14.48 (A} 2047  (A) 28.81 {A) 36.98 (A) 51.57 (A} $ 72.58 (A) 98.95 (A)
Each Additional Pickup $ 14.48 (A) 20.47 (A 28.81_{A) 36.98 (A) 51.57 (A} 3 72.58 (A) G8.65 (A)
Special Pickups 18.98 (A 19.95 (A 26,60 {A) - 38.20 (A 4206 (A $ 57.34 (A 70.04 (A
Temporary Service : 1 T ; = e ] I RS 5
Initial Delivery 17.70 23.28 .53 ]
Pickup Rate $ 1898 (A) 19,95 (A) 26,60 {A) b
Rent Per Calendar Day 0.50 {1.60 0.70 b
Rent Per Month 2.60 $ 290 $ 315 3 3
Notet: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
untess local government requires mare frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Custemer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
Note 2; Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup,
Note 3: For permanent, regulariy scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as fellows:
For each container provided:
a. 4,33 tmes the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week
Note 4: In addition to all cther applicable charges, a charge of $20.54{A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) wil
be assessed if containers are filled past thelr visible full limit, container lids will not close due to
overdiling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.
Note 5: Monthly rent is charged only if permanent regularly scheduled pickup is less frequent than every other week.
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, eic.)
$1.,00 per pick up time for unlocking gates
tssued By: Irmgard Wilcox
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RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407
SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No. Tariff No. 23 0 Revised Page No. 39
Company Name/Permit Number; Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-0009
Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal

ltem 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: Jefferson and Clallum County

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 10 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard Yard
Monthly Rent {if applicable) 40.00 48.00 50.00 $ 50.00 50.00 $
First Pickup 63.00 65.00 3 67.00 $ 69.00 80.00 $
Each Additional Pickup $ 63.00 $ 6500 $ 67.00 $ 69.00 $ B80.00 $
ry

Special Pickups
Tempotrary Setvice

103.25 (A ‘$ ‘10.25 ( t$ 103.25 (A) $ 103.25 (A)| $ 103.25 (A)

Initial Delivery $ b
Pickup Rate $ 90.00 § 9500 $ 140.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 ]
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 500 g 5.00 § 7.50 $ 10.00 5 10.00 3
Rent Per Month $ 40.00 § 48.00 § 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup
fo the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $2.35 (A) per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addifion to all regular charges.

Note 3:  Permanent Service:

(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.

(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a fulf month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthiy rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for anly a portion of a month.

(3) if rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same,

If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 4 Intermodal box and chassis charge will be $352.85 (A) , distance not to exceed 200 miles. In excess of 200 miles
|the charge wili be $54.49 {A) per hour plus lift fees.

Accessoarial charges assessed {lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):
Tarping box to prevent litterig - $25.00 per time
Locking or unlocking gate or door - $1.00 per time
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RECEIVED MAR 17, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050407
SUB 4/22/05

Tariff No.  Tariff No. 23 o] Revised Page No. 40
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-0009
Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal

ltem 265 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned confainer)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: Jefferson and Clallum County

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 10 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $ 60.00 § 6500 § 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $
Special Pickups $ $

Temporary Service
Pickup Rate

150.00

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in ltem 230,

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $2.35 (A) per mile or fracticn of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3:  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local

government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
Tarping box to prevent litterig - $25.00 per time
Locking or unlocking gate or door - $1.00 per time
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RECEIVED JUN 24, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041147

Tariff No. 3 Criginal Revised Page No. 21

Company Name/Permit Number:  West Waste & Recycling, Inc./G-251
Registered Trade Name(s) _

ltem 100 - Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)
Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling {(where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homss,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

{2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than __ 2 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area:

Number of Frequency | Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Number of | Frequency | Garbage Recycle Yardwaste
Units or Type of Service Service Service Units or Type of Semvice Service Service
of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate of Gontainers | Service Rate Rate Rate

Mini can WG 12.70
1 can WG 15.45
2 cans WG 23.50
3 cans WG 31.10
4 cans WG 39,10
5 cans WG 48.70
1 can EQWG 8.55
2 cans EOWG 12.05
3 cans EQOWG 16.55
1 can MG 5.45
2 cans MG 10.90
3 cans MG 16.35

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOQOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page
Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page .
Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of § applies.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on:
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RECEIVED JUN 24, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041147

Tariff No. 3 Original Revised Page No. 22

Company Name/Permit Number; West Waste & Recyeling, Inc./G-251
Registered Trade Name(s)

ltem 100 — Residential Service — Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

Note4:  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 5:  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where,
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated
cart or toter more than fest in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
service is: $ per cart or toter, per pickup.

Note 6: The charge for an occasional exira residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
onh a regular pickup is:

Rate per receptacle

._Type of receptacle per pickup
[32~gallon canorunit |$ 4.00
Bag $ 200
Large bags $§ 400
Bum barrel, contents only | $  10.00
Mattress § 758
Box springs $ 758

$

$

Note 7:°  Customers may reguest no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at
$_5.45 percanfunit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will appiy.
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RECEIVED JUN 24, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041147

Tariff No. 3 Criginal  Revised Page No. 31

Company Name/Permit Number: West Waste & Recycling, Inc./G-251
[Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 240 — Container Service -- Bumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Western Clallam & Jefferson Counties

. Size or Type of Container
1/2Yard| 2 _Yard [ 3 Yard | 4 Yard

$

Permanent Service Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable)

1

$

$ 14.00
$

$

First Pickup 302518 5540
Each Additional Pickup 14.00 3025 | % 5540
Special Pickups 16.00 412518 57.40

Temporary Service

Initial Delivery 7 . .00 § .
Pickup Rate $ 16.00 4125 % 57.40
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 0.50 0.801% 090
Rent Per Month 3
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires mere frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers,

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

PADLOCK: Carrier will provide padiock and key to those customers who request a lockable container. A
one-time fee of $10.00 will be assessed upon delivery. Upon receipt of the $10.00 fee, there

will be no further charge for locking or unlocking the padiock to perform pickup services.

UNLOCKING: Customers using lacks not provided by carrier on container, gate, or door will be charged
$5.00 per pickup.

TARPING: Charge for tarping load will be $20.00 per trip.

Issued By: Brent Gagnon

Issue Date:  June 25, 2004 Effective Date:  August 9, 2004
{(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By: F'OR OFFICIAL USH ONLY
Docket: TG-M41147

Agenda Date” 07-28-04

Effective Date: 08-09-04




RECEIVED JUN 24, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041147

Tariff No. 3 Original  Revised Page No. 32

Company Name/Permit Number: West Waste & Recycling, Inc./G-251
[Registered Trade Name(s)

ltem 245 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)
Includes Commercial Can Service
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Western Clallam & Jefferson Counties

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32gatcan |__galToter [ 1 Yard |11/2VYard] 2 Yard Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $ 3 $ 1200(% 1760|$ 2570 % $
Special Pickups b $ $ 1400|9% 1960}1% 27.701% 3
Temporary Service _ :
Pickup Rate 3 3 $ 1400|% 19680|% 2770 % 5
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fawer contalners are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Unlocking: $5.00 per pickup
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‘RECEIVED JUN 24, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041147

Tariff No. 3

Registered Trade Name(s)

Original  Revised Page No. 33

Company Name/Permit Number: West Waste & Recycling, Inc./G-251

item 250 -- Container Service — Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Western Clallam & Jefferson Counties

Tarping:  $ 20.00

Unlocking: $ 5.00

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 5 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $ 20005 [ $ $ $ 3
First Pickup $ 4640153 3 $ 3 $ $
Each Additional Pickup $ 46401]% $ $ $ $ $
Special Pickups $ 46401 % 3 ) $ $ $
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $ $ $ $ $ 3 $
Pickup Rate 3 $ 5 $ $ $ $
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 3 3 $ $ $ $
Rent Per Month 3 $ $ $ 3 $ $
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partialy-filled containers.

Nots 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. if rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
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Tariff No.

|Registered

3 Original  Revised Page No. 34

Company Name/Permit Number: West Waste & Recycling, Inc./G-251

Trade Name(s)

Service Area: Western Clallam & Jefferson Counties

ltem 260 -- Drop Box Service -~ To Disposal Site and Return

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 10-20 Yard[25-30 Yard]_40_Yard® 10-20 Yard’|25-30 Yard]_40_Yard®
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $ 4000{% 50.00|% 50.00 $ 4000]% 50.00|8% 5000
First Pickup $ 6000|3% 70.00|% 80.00 $ 60.00]% 70.00]|% 80.00
Each Additional Pickup $ 60.00]|% 70.00|% 80.00 $ 60.00|% 70.00]% 80.00
Special Pickups $ 6000]3% 7000]% 80.00 $ 6000|% 70.00!5% 80.00
Temporary Service ; [ loie
Initial Delivery $ 50001% 5000}% 50.00 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Pickup Rate $ 6000|% B8000|% 80.00 $ 100.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 120.00
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 500]|% 700|% 7.00 5 500|% 700[$ 7.00
Rent Per Month $ 150.00 | $ 210.00 | $ 210.00 $ 150.00 { $ 210.00 | $ 210.00
Notet: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in ltem 230.
Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $_2.30  per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.
Note 3:  Permanent Service: _
(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. |
If rent is not shown, itis fo be included in the rate for the first pickup.
Note 4:  Applies within 20 miles of carrier's terminal.
Note 5:  Applies in excess of 20 miles of carrier's terminal,

Accessorial charges assessad (lids, tarping, unlocking, uniatching, etc.):

Tarpingg $ 20.00
Uniocking: $ 5.00
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